

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AMTA, HOWRAH

Misc Appeal No. 09 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW060001032025

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 1 Dated: 12.06.2025.

Memo of appeal filed this day by the **appellants** being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated 10.04.2025 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Div.) at Amta Court in C/W Title Suit No. 95 of 2023 .

Court fees and process fees are paid and found correct.

Let the petition be fixed for Admission Hearing.

Register the same as Misc.Appeal No. 09 of 2025 .

Fixing 22.07.2025 for Admission Hearing .

Inform.

Note in the trial Register.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah