

Misc. Appeal No. 9 of 2025  
CNR No. WBHW060001032025

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 4 dated 04.11.2025 :-

The Affidavit showing service of Notice upon the Respondents be placed on record. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 4 being the Principal Respondents/defendants enter appearance and by filing a petition prays for time.

Appellants are also present. No steps is taken on behalf of the Proforma Respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 7. Respondents pray for time.

Heard both sides. Adjourned this day.

Fixing 18.12.2025 for hearing.

Call for the Original Case Record in connection with Title Suit No. 95 of 2023 be called for from the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Amta, Howrah, before the matter is taken up next on 18.12.2025 for hearing.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Amta, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah