

Misc. Appeal No. 9 of 2025  
CNR No. WBHW060001032025

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 6 dated 03.02.2026 :-

Both parties are present. However the Original Case Record is not received from the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Amta, Howrah,

Let the matter be fixed on 13.03.2026 for hearing.

Call for the Original Case Record of Title Suit No. 95 of 2023 from Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Amta, Howrah.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Amta, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah