

Misc. Appeal No. 9 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW06-000103-2025

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 7 dated 13.03.2026

Both the appellants and respondents file haziras.

L.C.R received from Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Amta and is tagged with the instant appeal.

Ld. Regular P.O is otherwise busy in adjudicating matters relating to S.I.R 2026.

Accordingly, adjourned this day.

Fixing 15.05.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
Amta, Howrah